

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 161 OF 2025

**In
STAMP NO. OF**

**Jago S/o Lahanu Mujbaile (deceased) Thr. LrsPETITIONER
Vithoba Jago Mujbaile (deleted) And Others
V/S**

**Ramesh S/o Natthuji Lade (deceased) Thr. Lrs...RESPONDENT
Bandu S/o Natthuji Lade And Others**

M.P. DHRUV for Petitioner

A.R. KHARE (FOR R/1 TO 4) for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ROHIT WASUDEO
JOSHI J**

DATE : 16th February, 2026

P.C. :

STAND OVER TO 05/03/2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)